

ITEM NO.	APPROX. QUANTITY	BID SCHEDULE NO. A - COOPERATIVE WAY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		NON-RESPONSIVE LOW BIDDER		2ND LOW BIDDER		NON-RESPONSIVE 3RD LOW BIDDER		NON-RESPONSIVE 4th LOW BIDDER		5th LOW BIDDER		NON-RESPONSIVE 6th LOW BIDDER		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE
					Big D's of Tri-Cities		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Double J Excavating Inc		Total Site Services		Inland Asphalt Company		Goodman & Mehlbacher Ent.		
1	1	LS	ADA Features Surveying	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,924.07	\$1,924.07	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	1	LS	Construction Surveying	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$22,221.60	\$22,221.60	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
3	1	LS	SPCC Plan	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$540.34	\$540.34	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	1	LS	Mobilization	\$48,234	\$48,233.75	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00	\$39,700.00	\$39,700.00	\$64,859.27	\$64,859.27	\$44,426.34	\$44,426.34	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
5	1	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$39,210.54	\$39,210.54	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
6	1.5	AC	Clearing and Grubbing	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,333.33	\$8,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$13,917.43	\$20,876.15	\$14,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$36,000.00
7	680	SY	Removing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	\$10.00	\$6,800.00	\$9.00	\$6,120.00	\$28.10	\$19,108.00	\$10.00	\$6,800.00	\$9.74	\$6,602.80	\$10.00	\$6,800.00	\$10.00	\$6,800.00
8	2776	CY	Roadway Excavation includes Haul	\$10.00	\$27,760.00	\$10.00	\$27,760.00	\$22.33	\$61,988.08	\$16.00	\$44,160.00	\$7.40	\$20,542.40	\$37.50	\$104,100.00	\$24.00	\$66,624.00
9	669	CY	Embankment Compaction	\$4.00	\$2,676.00	\$4.00	\$2,676.00	\$3.00	\$2,007.00	\$6.00	\$4,014.00	\$5.06	\$3,385.14	\$4.00	\$2,676.00	\$7.00	\$4,683.00
10	972	CY	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	\$65.00	\$63,180.00	\$29.00	\$28,188.00	\$53.62	\$52,118.64	\$69.00	\$67,068.00	\$47.74	\$46,374.12	\$54.00	\$52,488.00	\$78.00	\$75,816.00
11	879	CY	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	\$48.00	\$42,192.00	\$29.00	\$25,494.00	\$48.07	\$42,253.53	\$42.00	\$36,918.00	\$45.10	\$39,642.90	\$76.00	\$66,804.00	\$82.00	\$72,078.00
12	6311	SY	Soil Residual Herbicide	\$0.25	\$1,577.75	\$0.50	\$3,155.50	\$0.35	\$2,208.85	\$0.17	\$1,072.87	\$0.20	\$1,262.20	\$0.13	\$820.43	\$0.25	\$1,577.75
13	18	TONS	HMA for Approach Cl. 3/8 In. PG 64H-28 or 1/2 In. PG 64H-28	\$115.00	\$2,070.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$475.00	\$8,550.00	\$336.00	\$6,048.00	\$360.23	\$6,484.14	\$320.00	\$5,760.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00
14	1026	TONS	HMA Cl. 3/8 In. PG 64H-28 or 1/2 In. PG 64H-28	\$100.00	\$102,600.00	\$130.00	\$133,380.00	\$113.00	\$115,938.00	\$126.00	\$129,276.00	\$135.09	\$138,602.34	\$120.00	\$123,120.00	\$150.00	\$153,900.00
15	114	LF	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 10 In.	\$40.00	\$4,560.00	\$40.00	\$4,560.00	\$61.05	\$6,959.70	\$72.00	\$8,208.00	\$89.65	\$10,220.10	\$40.00	\$4,560.00	\$61.00	\$6,954.00
16	3	EA	Standard Storm Drain Manhole 48 In. Diam.	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,522.50	\$10,567.50	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,139.11	\$12,417.33	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
17	6	EA	Catch Basin Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,798.50	\$10,791.00	\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$2,057.55	\$12,345.30	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
18	410	LF	Percolation Trench	\$110.00	\$45,100.00	\$65.00	\$26,650.00	\$79.66	\$32,660.60	\$120.00	\$49,200.00	\$95.76	\$39,261.60	\$85.00	\$34,850.00	\$100.00	\$41,000.00
19	1	EA	Adjust Manhole	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$826.66	\$826.66	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
20	51	LF	Remove and Relocate Corrugated Metal Pipe 12 in.	\$65.00	\$3,315.00	\$30.00	\$1,530.00	\$27.07	\$1,380.57	\$82.00	\$4,182.00	\$61.33	\$3,127.83	\$15.00	\$765.00	\$50.00	\$2,550.00
21	410	LF	Shoring-Trench Safety Systems	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$2.00	\$820.00	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$5.49	\$2,250.90	\$0.01	\$4.10	\$1.00	\$410.00
22	1	LS	Temporary Erosion Control Plan	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$540.34	\$540.34	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
23	2.67	AC	Seeding, Fertilizing, Mulching	\$7,200.00	\$19,224.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,340.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,476.00	\$2,940.00	\$7,849.80	\$3,423.10	\$9,139.68	\$3,800.00	\$10,146.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,010.00
24	386	SY	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	\$55.00	\$21,230.00	\$40.00	\$15,440.00	\$56.09	\$21,650.74	\$58.00	\$22,388.00	\$63.32	\$24,441.52	\$40.00	\$15,440.00	\$59.00	\$22,774.00
25	78	SY	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type Standard	\$67.00	\$5,226.00	\$56.00	\$4,368.00	\$20.71	\$1,615.38	\$89.00	\$6,942.00	\$110.72	\$8,636.16	\$55.00	\$4,290.00	\$81.00	\$6,318.00
26	360	LF	Removing and Resetting Beam Guardrail	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$23.00	\$8,280.00	\$24.00	\$8,640.00	\$25.89	\$9,320.40	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$27.00	\$9,720.00
27	112	LF	Removing Guardrail	\$5.00	\$560.00	\$7.00	\$784.00	\$6.00	\$672.00	\$6.30	\$705.60	\$6.75	\$756.00	\$7.00	\$784.00	\$7.00	\$784.00
28	583	LF	Removing Fence	\$5.00	\$2,915.00	\$5.00	\$2,915.00	\$2.50	\$1,457.50	\$6.00	\$3,498.00	\$2.57	\$1,498.34	\$2.00	\$1,166.00	\$4.00	\$2,332.00
29	1	EA	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,065.74	\$5,065.74	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
30	4	EA	Monument Case and Cover	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,075.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,196.52	\$4,786.08	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
31	2	EA	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,629.38	\$5,258.76	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,822.96	\$3,645.92	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00
32	1643	LF	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	\$15.00	\$24,645.00	\$19.00	\$31,217.00	\$15.50	\$25,466.50	\$20.00	\$32,860.00	\$13.97	\$22,952.74	\$13.00	\$21,359.00	\$22.00	\$36,146.00
33	2	CY	Quarry Spalls	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$264.00	\$528.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$266.58	\$533.16	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
34	1	LS	Illumination System	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$104,700.00	\$104,700.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$136,604.64	\$136,604.64	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
35	1	LS	Permanent Signage	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00	\$5,290.86	\$5,290.86	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
36	4353	LF	Removing Paint line	\$1.20	\$5,223.60	\$1.00	\$4,353.00	\$0.65	\$2,829.45	\$0.70	\$3,047.10	\$0.73	\$3,177.69	\$0.65	\$2,829.45	\$0.76	\$3,264.76
37	22	LF	Plastic Stop Line	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$16.00	\$352.00	\$11.35	\$249.70	\$11.00	\$242.00	\$12.78	\$281.16	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$13.00	\$286.00
38	12	LF	Paint Stop Line	\$7.00	\$84.00	\$11.00	\$132.00	\$3.90	\$46.80	\$4.00	\$48.00	\$4.39	\$52.68	\$4.00	\$48.00	\$5.00	\$60.00
39	6419	LF	Paint Line	\$0.45	\$2,888.55	\$0.50	\$3,209.50	\$0.25	\$1,604.75	\$0.20	\$1,283.80	\$0.28	\$1,797.32	\$0.25	\$1,604.75	\$0.30	\$1,925.70
40	250	LF	Plastic Wide Line	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1.55	\$387.50	\$1.60	\$400.00	\$1.74	\$435.00	\$1.55	\$387.50	\$2.00	\$500.00
41	14	EA	Plastic Traffic Arrow	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$130.00	\$1,820.00	\$140.74	\$1,969.94	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$160.00	\$2,100.00
TOTAL BASE BID SCHEDULE NO. A					\$651,155.65		\$574,221.00		\$634,414.55		\$726,711.17		\$733,903.87		\$784,842.57		\$965,913.20

ITEM NO.	APPROX. QUANTITY	BID SCHEDULE NO. B - WATER	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$28,010.88	\$28,010.88	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$9,459.42	\$9,459.42	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	1	LS	Construction Surveying	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,940.00	\$3,940.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
3	3340	LF	Shoring-Trench Safety Systems	\$1.00	\$3,340.00	\$1.00	\$3,340.00	\$0.25	\$835.00	\$1.00	\$3,340.00	\$0.84	\$2,806.60	\$0.50	\$1,670.00	\$1.00	\$3,340.00
4	10	CY	Imported Trench Backfill	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$43.50	\$435.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$73.29	\$732.90	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$42.00	\$420.00
5	3163	LF	PVC Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	\$70.00	\$221,410.00	\$68.00	\$215,084.00	\$71.05	\$224,731.15	\$64.00	\$202,432.00	\$78.17	\$247,251.71	\$75.00	\$237,225.00	\$80.00	\$253,040.00
6	115	LF	PVC Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$64.00	\$7,360.00	\$95.23	\$10,951.45	\$80.00	\$9,200.00	\$104.23	\$11,986.45	\$40.00	\$4,600.00	\$80.00	\$9,200.00
7	62	LF	Ductile Iron RJ Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	\$63.00	\$3,906.00	\$58.00	\$3,596.00	\$71.43	\$4,428.66	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$134.43	\$8,334.66	\$65.00	\$4,030.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00
8	2	EA	Connect to Existing Water Main	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,222.50	\$2,445.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
9	2	EA	Tee 12 In. X 12 In.	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,840.00	\$3,680.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,035.50	\$4,071.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	4	EA	Tee 12 In. X 8 In.	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,769.84	\$7,079.36	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00
11	1	EA	Tee 12 In X 6 In.	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,618.99	\$1,618.99	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
12	4	EA	Tee 8 In. X 6 In.	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,105.00	\$4,420.00	\$835.00	\$3,340.00	\$1,038.11	\$4,152.44	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	3	EA	22.5 Degree Bend 12 In.	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$783.33	\$2,349.99	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$850.50	\$2,551.50	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
14	2	EA	45 Degree Bend 12 In.	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$892.34	\$1,784.68	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
15	1	EA	Air Vacuum Release Valve	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,044.75	\$6,044.75	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
16	1	EA	Blind Flange 12 In.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$1,197.69	\$1,197.69	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
17	4	EA	Blind Flange 8 In.	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$278.75	\$1,115.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$590.73	\$2,362.92	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
18	1	EA	Relocate Blow-Off Assembly	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$1,196.00	\$1,196.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
19	5	EA	Hydrant Assembly	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,840.00	\$29,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$4,957.97	\$24,789.85	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
20	3	EA	Plugging Existing Pipe	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$436.67	\$1,310.01	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$381.77	\$1,145.31	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
21	9	EA	Gate Valve 12 In.	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,261.11	\$29,349.99	\$3,155.00	\$28,395.00	\$4,126.02	\$37,134.18	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$33,750.00
22	4	EA	Gate Valve 8 In.	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,125.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,968.75	\$7,875.00	\$1,765.00	\$7,060.00	\$2,582.69	\$10,330.76	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
23	5	EA	Gate Valve 6 In.	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,510.00	\$7,550.00	\$1,275.00	\$6,375.00	\$1,584.96	\$7,924.80	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
SUB-TOTAL BASE BID SCHEDULE NO. B					\$378,146.88		\$374,080.00		\$357,296.25		\$359,237.00		\$400,339.97		\$365,875.25		\$430,850.00
WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX 8.6%					\$32,520.63		\$32,170.88		\$30,727.48		\$30,894.38		\$34,429.24		\$31,465.25		\$37,053.10
TOTAL BASE BID SCHEDULE NO. B					\$410,667.51		\$406,250.88		\$388,023.73		\$390,131.38		\$434,769.21		\$397,340.25		\$467,903.10
TOTAL ALL BID SCHEDULES					\$1,061,823.16		\$977,471.88		\$1,022,438.27		\$1,116,842.55		\$1,168,673.08		\$1,182,182.82		\$1,433,716.30